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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 28 AUGUST 1968 

Notes in Circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks ., .. 

Liabilities $ 
156,269,197 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills . . 137,587,734 

(b) Investments.. 27,971,417 

1577 

$ 
868,143 

(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Time deposits . . . . 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

currency-
New Zeala~d 

$ 
99,046 

25,252,959 

43,081,265 
32,712,522 
6,900,031 

83,541,401 
New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

---- 165,559,151 
7,779,573 

(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

25,352,005 
2,963,115 

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) . . . . . . 292,729 

(b) To marketing accounts 129,484,353 
(c) Other advances 106,835 Other liabilities 

Capital accounts 
(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other Reserves .. 

3,000,000 
14,061,427 

Investments in New Zealand
(a) N.Z. Government securities 
(b) Other 

---- 129,883,917 

17,061,427 

Other assets 

$367,880,963 

54,333,634 
147,000 

54,480,634 
9,309,545 

$367,880,963 

H. T. NINNES, Deputy Chief Accountant. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Education Act 1964 

Fishing Industry Board Act 1963 

Physiotherapy Act 1949 
Police Act 1958 
Fisheries Act 1908 
War Pensions Act 1954 .. 
Section 17 of the Scientific and Industrial 

Research Act 1952 

Short Title or Subject-matter 

Educational (Secondary Instruction) Regulations 1968, 
Amendment No.1 

Fishing Industry Board Levy Regulations 1964, 
Amendment No. 1 

Physiotherapy Regulations 1953, Amendment No.3 .. 
Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 14 
Toheroa Regulations 1955, Amendment No.6 
War Pensions Regulations 1956, Amendment No.9 .. 
Wheat Research Regulations 1966, Amendment No.2 

Serial 
Number 
1968/161 

1968/162 

1968/163 
1968/164 
1968/165 
1968/166 
1968/167 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
9/9/68 

9/9/68 

9/9/68 
9/9/68 
9/9/68 
9/9/68 
9/9/68 

Price 
(postage 

Free) 
5c 

5c 

5c 
5c 
5c 
5c 
5c 

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (p.O. Box 5344), Auck
land; Investment House, Alma Street (p.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. Box 
1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. 
Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 

Tariff Notice No. 1968/86-Application for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows: 

Appn Tariff 
No. Item 

3411 

3412 

3413 

3414 

3415 

34.02.00 

48.13.03 

58.05.12 

84.63.09 

92.10.01 

Goods 

Merpol OA, OE, OJ, OP and HC, being alkyl polyethylene glycol 
ethers or alkyl polyoxyethylene glycols-used in the manufacture of 
soaps and detergents 

Stencils, Roneo Library-used for the preparation of library catalogue 
cards 

Surgical webbing, widths 1 in. to 2 in., of a type used in making cor
rective or supporting appliances for persons suffering physical disa
bility 

"Landmaster" gearbox transmission sets, designed for power take-off 
outputs up to 40 H.P.-to be used in the manufacture of tractor 
mounted rotary hoes 

Piano pedal metal work 

Rates of Duty 
I _______ ~~------------______ I Part 

I MFN. I Gen. fer. RP. 

Such rate not exceeding 
25% ., 25% 

as the Minister may in any case direct 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20% 

10% 

20% 

Free 

25% 

121-% 

25% 

Free 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 October 1968. Sub
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller 
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of September 1968. 

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 


