RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON Wednesday, 28 August 1968

	Liabilities				\$	Assets				\$	
Notes in Circulation	• •	• •		• •	156,269,197	Gold	••	••		••	868,143
Demand deposits— (a) State					43,081,265	Overseas assets		عسمياه اسم	4	ø	
	• •	• •	• •	• •		(a) Current a	accounts	and short-			
(b) Banks	• •	• •	• •	• •	32,712,522	bills	. ••	• •	• •	137,587,734	
(c) Marketing account	nts	• •	• •	• •	6,900,031	(b) Investme	nts	• •	• •	27,971,417	
(d) Other	• •	• •	• •	• •	83,541,401		_				165,559,151
Time deposits				• •	• •	New Zealand c	oin				7,779,573
Liabilities in currencie	es other	than	New	Zealand		Discounts		• •			• • •
currency				\$		Advances—					
(a) Demand				99,046		(a) To the S	tate (incl	uding Trea	surv		
(h) Timo			25.	252,959		bills)		_	•	292,729	
(0) 11110	• •	••			25,352,005	(b) To marke		ounte	• •	129,484,353	
Other liabilities					2,963,115	(c) Other ad				106,835	
Capital accounts	• •	• •	• •	• •	2,703,113	(c) Office ad	vances	••	• •	100,033	129,883,917
(a) General Reserve	T7		2	000,000		Investments in	NI 7	11			129,000,917
		• •								54 000 604	
(b) Other Reserves	• •	• •	14,	061,427	17 061 107	(a) N.Z. Gov	ernment	securities	• •	54,333,634	
					17,061,427	(b) Other	• •	• •	• •	147,000	
											54,480,634
						Other assets	••	• •	• •	• •	9,309,545
				5	3367,880,963					-	367,880,963
				=							

H. T. NINNES, Deputy Chief Accountant.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Short Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)
Education Act 1964	Educational (Secondary Instruction) Regulations 1968, Amendment No. 1	1968/161	9/9/68	5c
Fishing Industry Board Act 1963	Fishing Industry Board Levy Regulations 1964, Amendment No. 1	1968/162	9/9/68	5c
Physiotherapy Act 1949	Physiotherapy Regulations 1953, Amendment No. 3	1968/163	9/9/68	5c
Police Act 1958	Police Regulations 1959, Amendment No. 14	1968/164	9/9/68	5c
Fisheries Act 1908	Toheroa Regulations 1955, Amendment No. 6	1968/165	9/9/68	5c
War Pensions Act 1954	War Pensions Regulations 1956, Amendment No. 9	1968/166	9/9/68	5c
Section 17 of the Scientific and Industrial	Wheat Research Regulations 1966, Amendment No. 2	1968/167	9/9/68	5c
Research Act 1952	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

Copies can be purchased from the Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland; Investment House, Alma Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch; T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.

Tariff Notice No. 1968/86—Application for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for the approval of duty by the Minister of Customs as follows:

Appn Tariff	Tariff	Goods		Part		
Ño. Item			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
3411	34.02.00	Merpol OA, OE, OJ, OP and HC, being alkyl polyethylene glycol ethers or alkyl polyoxyethylene glycols—used in the manufacture of soaps and detergents	25%	rate not exce	25%	10.8
3412	48.13.03	Stencils, Roneo Library—used for the preparation of library catalogue cards	Free	20%	25%	10.2
3413	58.05.12	Surgical webbing, widths 1 in. to 2 in., of a type used in making corrective or supporting appliances for persons suffering physical disability	Free	10%	$12\frac{1}{2}\%$	
3414	84.63.09	"Landmaster" gearbox transmission sets, designed for power take-off outputs up to 40 H.P.—to be used in the manufacture of tractor	Free	20%	25%	10.2
3415	92.10.01	mounted rotary hoes Piano pedal metal work	Free	Free	Free	

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 3 October 1968. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of September 1968.